FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

MULTI-BANK SECURITIES, INC. CELEBRATES WOMEN'S HISTORY MONTH WITH A SPECIAL PANEL EVENT IN NEW YORK CITY

NEW YORK, April 2, 2024 – Multi-Bank Securities, Inc. (MBS) celebrated Women's History Month with a private panel and reception honoring two storied military leaders, Lieutenant General Lori Reynolds, USMC (Ret.) and Lieutenant General Mary O'Brien, USAF (Ret.).

The event was hosted in New York City in recognition of the 2024 Women's History Month theme, Women Who Advocate For Equity, Diversity and Inclusion.

During the panel, Lieutenant General Reynolds and Lieutenant General O'Brien discussed the challenges and triumphs they have faced throughout their journeys as women in the military as well as their perspectives on cybersecurity and geopolitics.



"It was an honor to host this event and to have this opportunity to learn from our speakers' groundbreaking careers," said David T. Maccagnone, chairman and CEO of MBS. "I would like to express our gratitude to Lieutenant General Lori Reynolds and Lieutenant General Mary O'Brien for the invaluable contributions and stories they shared during the panel. I would also like to thank all of our valued partners and friends who joined us."

<u>Click here</u> to view a recording of the event.

About Multi-Bank Securities, Inc.

Multi-Bank Securities, Inc. (MBS) is an independent, fixed-income securities broker-dealer that has been serving institutional investors for more than 35 years and is a veteran-owned business. Headquartered in Southfield, Mich., MBS has eight additional offices across the U.S. and serves institutional investors in all 50 states. MBS is registered with the SEC and MSRB and a member of FINRA and SIPC. MBS is certified as a Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned Business (SDVOB), a Veteran-Owned Business Enterprise (VBE) and a Disabled Individual Business Enterprise (DIBE) and is a member of the National Veteran-Owned Business Association (NaVOBA), Fannie Mae's ACCESS Diversity Program, Freddie Mac's Supplier Diversity Program and the Federal Home Loan Banks' Diversity and Inclusion Program. Visit www.finra.org to review our FINRA broker-dealer status – CRD number 22098.

For more information, please contact Director of Marketing Dina Gustafson at (888) 857-7212 or visit our website at www.mbssecurities.com.

Member of FINRA & SIPC; MSRB Registered.